Supplemental Pro Forma Information
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2010
(unaudited)

The following supplemental pro forma information presents the financial results as if the effective control of Borgata
had occurred as of the beginning of the earliest period presented herein, or on January 1, 2010. This supplemental pro
forma information has been prepared for comparative purposes and does not purport to be indicative of what the actual
results for the year ended December 31, 2010 would have been had the consolidation of Borgata been completed as of
the earlier date, nor are they indicative of any future results.

131

Edgar Filing: BOYD GAMING CORP - Form 10-K

245

Table of Contents
BOYD GAMING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)
as of December 31, 2012 and 2011 and for the years ended December 31, 2012, 2011 and 2010
______________________________________________________________________________________________________

Year Ended December 31, 2010
Boyd Gaming

Boyd Gaming Borgata Stub Corporation
Corporation Period Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues
Gaming $1,812,487 $137,831 $— $1,950,318
Food and beverage 347,588 31,218 — 378,806
Room 211,046 24,154 — 235,200
Other 123,603 9,179 — 132,782
Gross revenues 2,494,724 202,382 — 2,697,106
Less promotional allowances 353,825 44,093 — 397,918
Net revenues 2,140,899 158,289 — 2,299,188
Costs and expenses
Gaming 859,818 59,861 — 919,679
Food and beverage 180,840 13,500 — 194,340
Room 49,323 2,185 — 51,508
Other 99,458 7,127 — 106,585
Selling, general and administrative 369,217 28,981 — 398,198
Maintenance and utilities 140,722 13,522 — 154,244
Depreciation and amortization 199,275 16,754 — 216,029
Corporate expense 48,861 — — 48,861
Preopening expenses 7,459 — — 7,459
Impairments and other operating items 736 — — 736
Other operating items, net 3,977 68 — 4,045
Total costs and expenses 1,959,686 141,998 — 2,101,684
Operating income from Borgata 8,146 — (8,146 ) —
Operating income 189,359 16,291 (8,146 ) 197,504
Other expense (income)
Interest income (5 ) — — (5 )
Interest expense, net of amounts capitalized 180,558 5,060 — 185,618
Other income (9,520 ) — — (9,520 )
Gain on early retirements of debt (2,758 ) — — (2,758 )
Gain on controlling interest in Borgata (2,535 ) — — (2,535 )
Other non-operating expenses from Borgata,
net 3,133 — (3,133 ) —

Total other expense, net 168,873 5,060 (3,133 ) 170,800
Income (loss) before income taxes 20,486 11,231 (5,013 ) 26,704
Income taxes (8,236 ) (1,206 ) — (9,442 )
Net income (loss) 12,250 10,025 (5,013 ) 17,262
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests (1,940 ) — (5,012 ) (6,952 )

Net income attributable to Boyd Gaming
Corporation $10,310 $10,025 $(10,025 ) $10,310

Edgar Filing: BOYD GAMING CORP - Form 10-K

246

The pro forma adjustments reflect the differences resulting from the conversion of the equity method of accounting to
a fully consolidated presentation.

132

Edgar Filing: BOYD GAMING CORP - Form 10-K

247

Table of Contents
BOYD GAMING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)
as of December 31, 2012 and 2011 and for the years ended December 31, 2012, 2011 and 2010
______________________________________________________________________________________________________